

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1 4th January, 2019 Nauru

G.N. No. 1 / 2019

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTRATION ACT 2017

It is notified for general information that the following persons are recognised for the purposes of conducting religious ceremonies including marriage ceremonies and funeral services within the Republic.

NAME	TITLE	DISTRICT	RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION
Roger Mwareow	Reverend	Denigomodu	Nauru Congregational Church
Palik Agir	Pastor	Buada	Nauru Congregational Church
Stan Dabuae	Pastor	Aiwo	Nauru Congregational Church
Jezza Valentino Agadio	Pastor	Meneng	Nauru Congregational Church
David Dabuae	Pastor	Aiwo	Nauru Congregational Church
Kakiber Damien Adeang	Pastor	Nibok	Nauru Congregational Church
Dogitamo Jesimiel Jeremiah	Pastor	Meneng	Nauru Congregational Church
Wanda Joleen Hiram	Pastor	Denigomodu	Nauru Congregational Church
Ruth Omodien Garabwan	Pastor	Buada	Nauru Congregational Church
Jaden Agir	Pastor	Buada	Nauru Congregational Church
Keleto Lemo	Parish Priest	Ewa/Yaren	Catholic Church
Owen Joram	Elder Deacon	Meneng	Nauru Independent Church
Nasio Jeremiah	Elder Deacon	Aiwo	Nauru Independent Church
David Aingimea	Reverend	Anibare	Assembly of God
David Deluckner Aingimea	Reverend	Uaboe	Assembly of God

No. 1	4 th January, 2019	Nauru

G.N. No. 1 / 2019 (Cont'd)

Luke Waqa	Reverend	Boe	Assembly of God
Morley Thoma	Reverend	Aiwo	Assembly of God
Evi Agir	Reverend	Aiwo	Assembly of God
Barassi Botelanga	Reverend	Meneng	Assembly of God
Dempsey Detenamo	Reverend	Boe	Assembly of God
Julian Capelle	Reverend	Buada	Assembly of God
Richard Tafaka	Reverend	Denigomodu	Assembly of God
Danio Bagadouwe	Pastor	Anetan	Lovoni Baptist Church
Kabungineiti Tabuariki	Pastor	Anabar	Seventh Day Adventist
Bernard Grundler	Pastor	Denigomodu	Nauru Brethren Church

MARILYN T. DEIRERAGEA REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

G.N No. 2 / 2019

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTRATION ACT 2017

It is notified for general information that the following person is recognised for the purposes of conducting marriage ceremonies within the Republic.

NAME	TITLE	<u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>ORGANISATION</u>
Marilyn Deireragea	Registrar	Anetan	Nauru Government Office

MARILYN T. DEIRERAGEA REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS, DEATHS, AND MARRIAGES

No. 1 4th January, 2019 Nauru

G.N. No. 3 / 2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHAIRMAN OF NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Monday 31st December, 2018 approved the following:-

1. the appointment of Mr. Mike Dagiaro to act as Chairman of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust from Friday 28th December, 2018 until the return of substantive Chairperson, Ms. Sharain Hiram.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2018

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

CNN 4/2010

G.N No. 4 / 2019

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER NAURU UTILITIES <u>CORPORATION</u>

It is notified for general information that on Monday 31st December 2018, Cabinet pursuant to the Nauru Utilities Corporation Act 201, approved the appointment of Mr. Mohammed R Ali to act as Chief Executive Officer of the Nauru Utilities Corporation effective from 13th January to 7th February, 2019.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2018.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

No. 1 4th January, 2019 Nauru

G.N. No. 5 / 2019

<u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHAIRMAN NAURU REHABILITATION</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Monday 31st December, 2018 approved the appointment of Mr. Brene Karl to act as Chairman of the Nauru Rehabilitation Corporation from Sunday 6th January, to Wednesday 16th January 2019.

Dated this 31st day of December, 2018

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N No. 6 / 2019

<u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER NAURU FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES AUTHORITY</u>

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Monday 31st December, 2018 approved the following:

- 1) NFMRA Chairman's recreation leave of 2 months commencing Monday 31st December 2018 to Wednesday 27th February 2019 (both dates inclusive);
- 2) Upon the absence of the NFMRA CEO Charleston Deiye, Cabinet considers the Oceanic Fisheries Manager Murin Jeremiah to act as the CEO of NFMRA; and
- 3) In the absence of the Oceanic Fisheries Manager, Cabinet considers the Corporate Services Manager Sra-Yosie Reiyetsi to act as the CEO of NFMRA.

Dated this 31st day of December 2018

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET